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CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

Chabgeable to Pabt I.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

item. 1891-92.

MINISTER OF LANDS—continued. Amount
Voted.

Amount
Authorise*

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

VOTE No. 95—continued.
Roads to open trp Lands BEFORE Sale—continued.
Auckland—continued.

Whaingaroa to Mangapiko
Whaingaroa to Waitetuna
Approach, Miranda Wharf, £1 for £1
Waerenga to Wangamarino
Waingaro to Akatea
Akaaka Swamp
Drain, Te Aroha
Road, Otau Parish
Hoteo, Valley Road
Tairua to Whenuakite
Rotorua to Waiotapu
Huka Falls to Puketarata
Rotorua to Galatea
Rotorua to Te Wairoa
Kawhia to Waipa
Kawakawa Roads
Tauhoa District
Miscellaneous and Engineering

300
480
100
65

400
500

65
400
200
200
500
178
300

50
100
150
300

1,000

Hawhe's Bay—
Tologa to Arakihi
Ormond to Opotiki
Tautane-Weber Road
Napier-Wairoa, £1 for £1
Rotokakarangu
Mata Valley
Totara Road, Tahoraite ... ...
Otawai Road, Tahoraite
Purchase of Roads to Crown Lands ...
Miscellaneous and Engineering

10,050 11,000

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

100
1,500
1,300
1,000

100
200
250
200

50
800

Taranahi—Pukearuhe to Mokau
Roads East ofWaitara (Ngatimaru) ...
Roads East ofStratford
Huiroa District
Roads east of Waipuku
Alfred Road
Mokau Punt
Pukearuhe inland to Mangaroa
Rotokare
Whenuakura Valley Bridge and Road
Kaimanuka and Rawhitiroa
Tikorangi to Te Tarata
York and other adjacent Roads
Tikorangi Bridge, Waitara, £1 for £1
Miscellaneous and Engineering

5,500 5,500
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

150
2,500

70
500
202
140
50

300
500

1,000
500
300
100
338

2,500
9,150 10,500
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