Appropriations for Public Works Services.

Chargeable to Part I.

CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

Item.				1891–92.		
	MINISTER OF LANDS—cont	inued.			Amount Voted.	Amount Authorised
				£	£	£
	VOTE No. 95—continued.					
	ROADS TO OPEN UP LANDS BEFORE SAL	E-conti	inued.			
13	Auckland—continued.			300		
14	Whaingaroa to Mangapiko Whaingaroa to Waitetuna		•••	480		
$\overline{15}$	Approach, Miranda Wharf, £1 for £			100		
16	Waerenga to Wangamarino			65		
17	Waingaro to Akatea			400		
18	Akaaka Swamp		•	500		
19	Drain, Te Aroha		•••	65		
$\frac{20}{21}$	Road, Otau Parish	•••	•••	400		
$\frac{21}{22}$	Hoteo, Valley Road Tairua to Whenuakite	•••	•••	$\begin{vmatrix} 200 \\ 200 \end{vmatrix}$		
23	Rotorua to Waiotapu	•••		500		
$\frac{24}{24}$	Huka Falls to Puketarata		•••	178		
25	Rotorua to Galatea	•••	•••	300		
26	Rotorua to Te Wairoa			50		
27	Kawhia to Waipa	•••	•••	100		
28	Kawakawa Roads	•••	•••	150		
29 30	Tauhoa District	•••	•••	300 1,000		
90	Miscellaneous and Engineering	•••	•••	1,000		
				10,050		11,000
	Hawke's Bay—		A			,,
31	Tologa to Arakihi	•••		100		İ
32	Ormond to Opotiki	•••		1,500		
33	Tautane-Weber Road	•••	•••	1,300		
34	Napier-Wairoa, £1 for £1	•••	•••	1,000		
- 35 36	Rotokakarangu Mata Valley	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 100 \\ 200 \end{array}$		
37	Totara Road, Tahoraite	•••		250		
38	Otawai Road, Tahoraite		•••	200		
39	Purchase of Roads to Crown Lands		•••	50		
40	Miscellaneous and Engineering		•••	800		
	77 7 .			5,500	•	5,500
4.1	Taranaki— Pukaamba ta Makau			150		
$\begin{array}{c} 41 \\ 42 \end{array}$	Pukearuhe to Mokau Roads East of Waitara (Ngatimaru)	•••	•••	150 2,500		
43	Roads East of Stratford	•••	•••	70		
44	Huiroa District		•••	500		
45	Roads east of Waipuku		•••	202		
46	Alfred Road			140		
47	Mokau Punt	•••	•••	50		
48	Pukearuhe inland to Mangaroa	•••	•••	300		
49 50	Rotokare Whonyokura Valley Bridge and Pee	 J	•••	500		
50 51	Whenuakura Valley Bridge and Roa Kaimanuka and Rawhitiroa	u	•••	$ 1{,}000 500 $		
$\frac{51}{52}$	Tikorangi to Te Tarata	•••	•••	300		
53	York and other adjacent Roads			100		
54	Tikorangi Bridge, Waitara, £1 for £		•••	338		
55	Miscellaneous and Engineering	•••	•••	2,500		
				9,150		10,500
	f		*			1